

**CS No. 758/19**

09.12.2019

Present : Sh. S.K. Jha, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken on behalf of plaintiff. Last opportunity granted.

Issue summons for appearance to defendant in prescribed proforma on filing of PF and RC and the same be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned returnable on 02.03.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
Karkardooma, Delhi/09.12.2019