

6) CS/758/2019
NITIN KUMAR RANA
Versus
SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

29.10.2020

(Matter taken up through VC)

This is the first date after lock down when this matter has been taken up through VC in compliance of office orders bearing no.26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court; office order no.3755-3776/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 31.07.2020, 3894-3914/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, 4078-4097/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara and 5277-5297/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 29.09.2020 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District.

Present: None for the parties.

None has appeared on behalf of parties despite repeated calls. Accordingly, in view of current situation due to Covid-19, put up for purpose already fixed on **18.03.2021**.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/29.10.2020