

CS No.758/19

Nitin Kumar Rana Vs. Sanjeev Chaudhary

05.09.2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Adjournment requested to address arguments. Ld.

Counsel submits that he has to inspect the file.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2022**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/05.09.2022**