

CS No. 758/2019  
Nitin Kumar Rana vs. Sanjeev Chaudhry

17.10.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Application for issuance of summons for judgment not filed. Last opportunity is granted.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/17.10.2022

10.55 AM

At this stage, Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and filed an application for issuance of summons for judgment.

Let the summons for judgment be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/AD/Speed Post/Courier Service as well as through electronic modes for the date fixed i.e. 28.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/17.10.2022