

**CS No. 758/19**

**Nitin Kumar Rana Vs. Sanjeev Chaudhry**

18.05.2023

**Present** : Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Steps not taken for service.

Issue summons of judgment to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/AD/Speed Post/Courier as well as through electronic modes subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited in DLSA. Last and final opportunity is granted failing which no the suit will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for appearance of defendant on **13.07.2023**.

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.05.2023**