

**CS No.758/19**  
**Nitin Kumar Rana Vs. Sanjeev Chaudhry**

13.07.2023

**Present :** Ms. Kaynath, proxy for Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Receipt of deposit of cost with DLSA is filed.

Process not received back.

Issue summons of judgment to the defendant on  
PF/RC/Speed Post as well as through approved Courier, e-mail  
and WhatsApp, on furnishing the details within three days,  
returnable for **22.08.2023**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.07.2023**