

**CS No.758/19**

**Nitin Kumar Rana Vs. Sanjeev Chaudhry**

**16.01.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

File taken up on an application moved on behalf of plaintiff for issuance of *dasti* process, to be served upon the defendant in the court of Sh. Aridaman Singh Cheema, Ld. MM-03, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi. It is stated that the defendant herein is an accused in the case bearing CT No.1310/2019, pending in the court of Ld. MM-03, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi, wherein the defendant is appearing and the next date of hearing before that court is 23.01.2024. It is stated that the defendant is deliberately avoiding his service in the present case hence, it is prayed that *dasti* process be given to the plaintiff to be served upon the defendant in the court Sh. Aridaman Singh Cheema, Ld. MM-03, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi. Heard. Application stands allowed.

Issue fresh summons for judgment in prescribed format to the defendant on filing fresh PF today itself, for the date fixed i.e. 29.02.2024 and the process be given *dasti* to the plaintiff, to be served upon the defendant in the court of Sh. Aridaman Singh Cheema, Ld. MM-03, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi on 23.01.2024 i.e. the date fixed before the said court.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.01.2024**