

**CS No.758/19**  
**Nitin Kumar Rana Vs. Sanjeev Chaudhry**

**21.05.2024**

**Present :** None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ghanshyam Sagar, proxy for Sh. Lalit Yadav,  
Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by proxy counsel for the defendant that copy of the application has already been supplied. Neither plaintiff has appeared nor filed reply to the application of the defendant moved under Order 37 Rule 3 (5) r/w Section 151 CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of the defendant on **07.08.2024**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.05.2024**