

CS 758/19

NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

16.10.2024

**Present :** Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Lalit Yadav proxy counsel for Sh. Lalit Yadav,  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment requested on account of personal reasons of the counsel for defendant, which is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on **23.12.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.10.2024