

**CS 758/19**

**NITIN KUMAR RANA VS. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY**

**20.05.2025**

**Present :** Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
alongwith defendant.

Part arguments heard on the leave to defend  
application.

Put up for further arguments on the application on  
**09.07.2025.**

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.05.2025**