

CS 758/19

NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Further arguments advanced on the application seeking leave to defend in the present case.

Ld. counsel for the defend seeks liberty to file the case law in support of his arguments in respect of the legal para pertaining to cause of action. The same be filed within three days after supplying the copy of citation to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for order on the application seeking leave to defend on 21.07.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.07.2025