

CS 758/19

NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

18.09.2025

Present : Sh. Abhishek Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff on VC.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The arguments on leave to defend application were heard by the Ld. Predecessor and therefore are required to be heard afresh.

Ld counsel for the defendant has placed on record a judgment relied upon by him.

Main counsel for the plaintiff is not available today, hence at request put up for arguments on the leave to defend application as well as the application for condoning delay in filing the said application on 27.10.25.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.09.2025