

CS 758/19

NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

27.10.2025

Present : Proxy for plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Main counsel for the plaintiff is not available due to Chhath Puja.

At request, put up for arguments on leave to defend application as well as application for condoning the delay in filing the present application on 20.11.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/27.10.2025