

**CS 758/19**

**NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY**

**22.12.2025**

Present : Ms. Kayanat Ansari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ankit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

WS filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing replication, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **12.01.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.12.2025**