

CS 758/19

NITIN KUMAR RANA Vs. SANJEEV CHAUDHRY

06.02.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Jha, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Bhim Jyoti and Ms. Tannu Agarwal, proxy counsels for
the defendant.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Both the sides have submitted that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement and have requested that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre. At joint request, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **17.02.2026 at 2.00 p.m.**

Put up for report on **30.03.2026.**

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.02.2026