

CS 758/2019

NITIN KUMAR RANA VS. SANJEEV CHOUDHARY

25.02.2026

File taken up today on receipt of mediation settlement dated 24.02.2026 from the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present : Plaintiff with proxy counsel Ms. Kaynat Ansari.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankit Yadav.

At joint request, put up for consideration on
13.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.02.2026